

LA-UR-19-30062

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

Title:	Notice of Public Meeting Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Facility Permit Renewal Application EPA ID No. NM0890010515
Author(s):	Arellano, Candie Marie
Intended for:	Public Meeting Notice Environmental Regulatory Document
Issued:	2019-11-01 (rev.1)

Disclaimer: Los Alamos National Laboratory, an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer, is operated by Triad National Security, LLC for the National Nuclear Security Administration of U.S. Department of Energy under contract 89233218CNA000001. By approving this article, the publisher recognizes that the U.S. Government retains nonexclusive, royalty-free license to publish or reproduce the published form of this contribution, or to allow others to do so, for U.S. Government purposes. Los Alamos National Laboratory requests that the publisher identify this article as work performed under the auspices of the U.S. Department of Energy. Los Alamos National Laboratory strongly supports academic freedom and a researcher's right to publish; as an institution, however, the Laboratory does not endorse the viewpoint of a publication or guarantee its technical correctness. technical correctness.



Notice of Public Meeting Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Facility Permit Renewal Application EPA ID NO. NM0890010515

The Department of Energy (DOE), Triad National Security, LLC and Newport News Nuclear BWXT-Los Alamos, LLC (N3B) will be holding a public information meeting prior to the submittal of the Los Alamos National Laboratory Hazardous Waste Facility Permit Renewal Application. The meeting will discuss the permit renewal application for the 27 units included in the current operating permit and application for inclusion of three units in interim status at LANL.

The purpose of the meeting is to solicit questions from the community and inform the community of the proposed hazardous waste management activities at LANL.

Meeting Information

Date:	Wednesday, December 4, 2019
Location:	Cities of Gold Hotel & Casino Conference Center, Tribal Room 10 Cities of Gold Road, Santa Fe, NM 87506
Time:	5:30pm – 7:30pm

If you will need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please notify the contact below at least 72 hours before the meeting so that arrangements can be made.

If you have questions, please contact us. Los Alamos National Laboratory Environmental Communication & Public Involvement P.O. Box 1663, MS K491 Los Alamos, NM 87545 Phone: 505-667-3792 envoutreach@lanl.gov

LA-UR-19-30062

